Wastewater Lift Stations 10, 48, 76 and 79 Rehabilitation "Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers

	Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers
BID OPENING DATE: December 9, 2020	received timely as of the above receiving date and time.
BID OPENING TIME: 11:00am (local time)	All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,
ITB 202104	if any, are hereby rejected as late"

	in any, are neredy rejected at late					
VENDORS	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.	INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING INC.	WHARTON-SMITH, INC.	SOUTHERN UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES, INC	
Original and/or one PDF	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
	123	TLS	TES I	TL3	TES	
Acknowledgement of Addendums 1-4	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Bid Form signed by authorized representative	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Schedule of Subcontractor	YES	YES	Blank	YES	YES	
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	Blank	YES	YES	
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/ Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Local Preference	Palm Beach County	Western	Not Local	Not Local	Not Local	
Base Bio	i \$ 1,275,000.00	\$ 1,547,322.00	\$ 1,708,799.40	\$ 1,883,630.02	\$ 2,177,596.00	
Alternate	s \$ 582,600.00	\$ 659,690.00	\$ 486,509.20	\$ 470,297.00	\$ 798,578.00	

BID TABULATION												
BID NO: 202104												
Wastewater Lift Stations 10, 48, 76 and 79 Rehabilitation												
			HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.		INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING INC.		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		SOUTHERN UN	
Base Bid												
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
1. Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$166,349.92	\$166,349.92	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$74,400.00	\$74,400.00
2. Bonds and Insurance	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,800.00	\$29,800.00
3. Pre-Construction Video	4.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$317.50	\$1,270.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00
4. Trench Safety and Shoring	4.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$15,379.70	\$61,518.80	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,995.00	\$107,980.00
5. Temporary Construction Fencing	4.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,050.00	\$52,200.00	\$6,384.93	\$25,539.72	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,856.00	\$95,424.00
6. Maintenance of Traffic (M.O.T.)	4.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$9,969.50	\$39,878.00	\$1,875.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,687.00	\$18,748.00
7. By-Pass Pumping & Piping Assembly	3.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$41,368.13	\$124,104.39	\$13,333.34	\$40,000.02	\$24,000.00	\$72,000.00
8. NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures	4.00		\$500.00	\$2,000.00		\$11,400.00	\$1,238.25	\$4,953.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,017.00	\$12,068.00
9. As-Built Record Drawings	4.00		\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		\$15,720.00	\$3,311.53	\$13,246.12	\$1,625.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,010.00	\$32,040.00
10-A. Civil and Site Improvements	1.00		\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00		\$62,870.00	\$52,160.34	\$52,160.34	\$28,900.00	\$28,900.00	\$76,100.00	\$76,100.00
10-B. Mechanical Improvements	1.00		\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		\$97,475.00	\$80,949.03	\$80,949.03	\$144,685.00	\$144,685.00	\$79,350.00	\$79,350.00
10-C. Structural Improvements	1.00	LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00		\$52,500.00	\$30,849.77	\$30,849.77	\$85,450.00	\$85,450.00	\$138,800.00	\$138,800.00
10-D. Electrical Improvements	1.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$127,112.00	\$157,071.00	\$157,071.00	\$207,275.00	\$207,275.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
11-A. Civil and Site Improvements	1.00		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$63,300.00	\$69,360.26	\$69,360.26	\$29,225.00	\$29,225.00	\$62,400.00	\$62,400.00
11-B. Mechanical Improvements	1.00		\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		\$127,730.00	\$115,521.25	\$115,521.25	\$169,650.00	\$169,650.00	\$99,800.00	\$99,800.00
11-C. Structural Improvements	1.00		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$67,900.00	\$39,353.31	\$39,353.31	\$123,215.00	\$123,215.00	\$263,000.00	\$263,000.00
11-D. Electrical Improvements	1.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$157,200.00	\$176,226.00	\$176,226.00	\$221,000.00	\$221,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
12-A. Civil and Site Improvements	1.00		\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00		\$60,470.00	\$52,039.03	\$52,039.03	\$25,490.00	\$25,490.00	\$55,786.00	\$55,786.00
12-B. Mechanical Improvements	1.00		\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00		\$141,950.00	\$139,088.29	\$139,088.29	\$199,100.00	\$199,100.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00
12-C. Structural Improvements	1.00		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00		\$53,800.00	\$46,747.14	\$46,747.14	\$78,980.00	\$78,980.00	\$69,300.00	\$69,300.00
12-D. Electrical Improvements	1.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$132,825.00	\$171,118.00	\$171,118.00	\$200,265.00	\$200,265.00	\$169,000.00	\$169,000.00
13-A. Civil and Site Improvements	1.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$28,745.00	\$8,798.53	\$8,798.53	\$35,700.00	\$35,700.00	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00
13-C. Structural Improvements	1.00		\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$29,725.00	\$3,192.50	\$3,192.50	\$13,715.00	\$13,715.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
13-D. Electrical Improvements	1.00		\$40,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$42,400.00	\$57,465.00	\$57,465.00	\$30,980.00	\$30,980.00	\$64,700.00	\$64,700.00
				• •								
14. Wetwell Repair Allowance	1.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
15. Permit/FPL Fees	1.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
Alformation -		Grand Total		\$1,275,000.00		\$1,547,322.00		\$1,708,799.40		\$1,883,630.02		\$2,177,596.00
Alternates	0	1114	Unit Data a	0		Out Tatal		0h T. ()	Unit Drive	Out Tatal	Unit Drive	0.4 7.44
Description 1. Lift Station No. 10 Furnish and Install New Submersible Pumps (2 x 30HP)	Quantity 1.00	Unit LS	Unit Price \$61,200.00	Sub Total \$61,200.00	Unit Price \$72,600.00	Sub Total \$72,600.00	Unit Price \$32,736.36	Sub Total \$32,736.36	Unit Price \$54,000.00	Sub Total \$54,000.00	Unit Price \$72,000.00	Sub Total \$72,000.00
2. Lift Station No. 48 Furnish and Install New Submersible Pumps (3 x 34HP)	1.00	LS	\$97,900.00	\$97,900.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$54,822.36	\$54,822.36	\$86,400.00	\$86,400.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
3. Lift Station No. 76 Furnish and Install New Submersible Pumps (2 x 30HP)	1.00	LS	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$106,650.00	\$106,650.00	\$34,454.16	\$34,454.16	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
4. Lift Station No. 76 Furnish and Install Odor Control VENTSORB VSPE 200-T Top Mount Fan	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,622.16	\$14,622.16	\$10,260.00	\$10,260.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00
5. Lift Station No. 79 Rehabilitate Existing Valve Vault, Replace Valves in Vault and Coat Vault Interior and Piping	1.00	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$15,655.29	\$15,655.29	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00
6. Lift Station No. 79 6" Furnish and Install Permanent Pump Out Assembly	1.00	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$7,743.60	\$7,743.60	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$38,748.00	\$38,748.00

			HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.		INTERCOUNTY ENGINEERING INC.		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		SOUTHERN UNDERGROUND INDUSTRIES, INC.	
7-A. Lift Station No. 79 Complete Rehabilitation (Including Base Bid, Reuse Existing Pumps) (Civil and Site Improvements)	1.00	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$72,700.00	\$72,700.00	\$44,470.16	\$44,470.16	\$39,490.00	\$39,490.00	\$63,650.00	\$63,650.00
7-B. Lift Station No. 79 Complete Rehabilitation (Including Base Bid, Reuse Existing Pumps) (Mechanical Improvements)	1.00	EACH	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$54,140.15	\$54,140.15	\$69,107.00	\$69,107.00	\$74,280.00	\$74,280.00
7-C. Lift Station No. 79 Complete Rehabilitation (Including Base Bid, Reuse Existing Pumps) (Structural Improvements)	1.00	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$33,950.00	\$33,950.00	\$31,029.60	\$31,029.60	\$13,445.00	\$13,445.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
7-D. Lift Station No. 79 Complete Rehabilitation (Including Base Bid, Reuse Existing Pumps) (Electrical Improvements)	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,640.00	\$110,640.00	\$153,056.00	\$153,056.00	\$119,350.00	\$119,350.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00
8. Lift Station No. 79 Furnish and Install Submersible Pumps (2 x 20HP)	1.00	LS	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$51,050.00	\$51,050.00	\$43,779.36	\$43,779.36	\$39,745.00	\$39,745.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
	Alte	ernate Total		\$582,600.00		\$659,690.00		\$486,509.20		\$470,297.00		\$798,578.00